St Botolph, Stow Bedon, Norfolk PD 562-1 1722-1753

Marriage
10ct 1722

4 Oct 1722
25 Feb 1722/3
8 Feb 1724/5
14 Oct 1736
4 Oct 1724
20 Sep 1725
30ct 1728
16 Dec 1728
8 May 1729
11 May 1730
28 Jul 1730
23 Aug 1730
4 Mar 1732
13 Aug 1733
13 Aug 1733
30Jan 1732/33
19 Nov 1733
15 Jan 1733/4
21Jul 1735
1Jan 1735/36
13 Oct 1736
29 Oct 1736
23 Dec 1736
9 Jun 1737
23 Jun 1737
5 Dec 1737
2Jan 1737/8
6 Apr 1738
2Jul 1738
10ct 1738
30 Oct 1738
10 Oct 1739
16 Dec 1739
27 Dec 1740
20 Apr 1740
20 Oct 1741
17 Jul 1741
12 Oct 1741
20 Sep 1743
21 Nov 1743
10ct 1744
12 Jun 1749
12 Jun 1749
27 Jul 1749
18 Oct 1750
5 Nov 1750
2 Oct 1751
13 Jan 1752
2 Jul 1752
29 Jul 1752
25 Aug 1752
9 Oct 1752
24 Sep 1753

Groom
John
William
Samuel
William
Francis
John
Jeremy
John
Simon
Edward
Anthony
William
Phillip
Andrew
John
Francis
Thomas
John
Thomas
Edmund
John
Francis
Francis
Thomas
Stephen
Robert
John
John
John
Frederick
John
John
Andrew
Thomas
John
Thomas
Edward
Jeremiah
James
James
William
John
Thomas
Jonas
John
Edmund
Thomas
John
William
John
Robert
John
Thomas
William

Groom Surname Abode

HOOK
WIER
WEN
WITHRED
BARRET
HOWSE
ELLIS
LAWES
WITHRED
HAROLD
BUTTEREL
RAY
JOHNSON
GILMAN
BEALS
DRAKE
HAYCOCK
SMYTH
COOK
HEASEL
BRANSBY
BARRET
HEASEL
HAMMOND
NOBBS
ELLIS
HARDY
WADE
SALMON
JERVIS
STEBBING
RASIN
WHEBSTER

GREENGRASS

HAMMOND
LEVERIDGE
SHARPIN
WADE
TOFTS
LANGHAM
GARNER
BALY
WRIGHT
WRIGHT
RAYNER
BROWN
HILTON
WALTERS
WOOD
WATERS
HAZEL
HOOK
MANNING
ATMORE

Status Profession

West Bretham

Breckles

Wendling
Attleburgh
Bunhall

Great Ellingham

Litcham

Kenninghall

Bride
Mary
Ann
Susanna
Mary
Martha
Rosanna
Susan
Frances
Rachel
Elizabeth
Rebecca
Rebecca
Grace
Dorotha
Jemima
Sarah
Mary
Mary
Rose
Mary
Elizabeth
Martha
Elizabeth
Mary
Mary
Hannah
Elizabeth
Mary
Elizabeth
Elizabeth
Ann
Deborah
Elizabeth
Elizabeth
Ann
Elizabeth
Mary
Mary
Elizabeth
Frances
Ann
Mary
Catharine
Mary
Elizabeth
Catharine
Rose
Mary
Mary
Elizabeth
Elizabeth
Sarah
Beatrice
Mary

Bride Surname Abode
LEVERIDGE
WIGHTMAN
SMYTH
BROWN
CRICK

NEEL
BUXTON
BERNARD
CLEMENS
WRIGHT
THURROLD
SMYTH
BARRET
URINE
SPRINGHALL
SPRINGHALL
POPE
GREENGRASS
POOLEY
WICK
MUNNINGS
CRICK

BIRD

ROE

GOULD
TILLET
TURNER
ADCOCK
WRIGHT
GILL
HAWES
BARRET
DANBY
KING
RICHARDSON
TURNER
BULLOCK
KENHAM
REASON
LOCK

BALLS

LOCK

BLY
WRIGHT
TIZON
HENRY
COOK
PENTNEY
BARNES
LACY

JELLY
BREAME
OWEN
NEWMAN

Stow Bedon

Breckles

Wendling
Deopham

Litcham

Old Buckenham
Great Ellingham

Status

Profession Notes
licence
licence
licence

Mrs

Image
22
22
22
22
22
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
19
19
19
19
19
19
19
19
19
19
19
19
19
19
19
19
19
19
19
19
19
19
19
19
19
19
19
19
19
20
20
20
20
20
20



6 Nov 1753

Thomas

GODDARD

Wortham

Elizabeth

BALLS

20



